

DI ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31567/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2007 in ITA No.345/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S B.GHOSE & CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 27.08.2009)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anjani Ayagari,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing spare copy of the SLP is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER